

S.T. No. 133 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW060000192020

Order No. 10 dated 01.09.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Sole accused person on bail namely; Asta Mal @ Astapada Mal is present and is being represented by his Ld. Lawyer. Ld. P.P.-in-charge has come up with C.S.W. 1 namely; Manta Mal.

Manta Mal is examined-in-chief (Paragraph Nos. 1 to 12) in part as P.W. 1.

At this stage, Ld. P.P.-in-charge files a petition praying for time on the ground of illness of the witness Manta Mal.

Heard. Considered. The petition is allowed.

Examination-in-chief of P.W. 1 is deferred as per prayer of the Ld. P.P.-in-charge. P.W. 1 is released.

Fixing 05.12.2022 for further Examination-in-chief of P.W. 1 namely; Manta Mal.

Requisites to be put in by the Prosecution, at once.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00883)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00883)